PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert John McGowan	05/15/2009
Niko Thomas John Huffman	05/15/2009
Michael Edmund Godlewski	05/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unicorn Media, Inc.
Street Address:	24 West 5th Street
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12467107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: webbe@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raye Lynn Daugherty

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107395.010500/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raye Lynn Daugherty

Total Attachments: 2

source=107395010500Assignment#page1.tif source=107395010500Assignment#page2.tif

0 1246

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 022769 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Unicorn Media, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Arizona Corporation having its principal place of business at:

24 West 5th Street Tempe, AZ 85281

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Albert John McGowan 4201 East Camelback Road, #101 Phoenix, AZ 85018

Niko Thomas John Huffman 2248 East Powell Place Chandler, AZ 85249

Michael Edmund Godlewski 3757 North Piedra Circle Mesa, AZ 85207

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Four Dimensional Search Method for Objects in a Database" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/467,107 on May 15, 2009 (Atty. File No. 107395.010500/US);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 022769 FRAME: 0509 (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

5-15-2009

Date

15 May 2009

K-15-2008

Date

Albert John McGowan

Niko Zhomas John Huffman

Michael Edmund Godlewski